



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Agriculture Department - Kerala State Seed Development Authority - Technical Committee for the scrutiny of Annual Plan and Estimate submitted by the authorized agencies - Reconstituted - Orders issued.

AGRICULTURE (FARMS) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1013/2023/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 20-10-2023

Read 1 G.O(Rt)No. 871/2010/AD dated 13.05.2010.

- 2 G.O(Rt)No. 1137/2015/AD dated 01.07.2015.
- 3 Letter No. ADFW/3670/2023/TA3 dated 23.08.2023 of the Director of Agriculture.

ORDER

Government as per the G.O. read 1 st paper above, constituted a technical committee for scrutinizing and recommending the plan and estimates prepared by authorized agencies for any construction and repair work of seed godowns, seed processing plants, seed stores and drying yard etc. to the Board of Kerala State Seed Development Authority for sanction of the works. As per Government Order read 2 nd paper above, the technical committee was reconstituted with effect from 01.07.2015.

- 2. As decided in the Technical Committee meeting held on 29/03/2023, Additional Director of Agriculture, Kerala State Seed Development Authority has submitted a proposal to reconstitute the Technical Committee, which was recommended and forwarded by the Director, Agriculture as per the letter read 3 rd paper above, for the approval of Government.
- 3. Government have examined the proposal in detail and are pleased to reconstitute Technical Committee with the following members.

	Additional Director of Agriculture, KSSDA	-	Convenor

2	Additional Director of Agriculture (CP), Directorate of Agriculture, Thiruvananthapuram.	-	Member
3	State Agricultural Engineer, Agriculture Department, Thiruvananthapuram	-	Member
4	Dr. Rose Mary Francis, Associate Professor, Kerala Agricultural University	-	Member
5	Dr.P.P. Sivan, Assistant Professor, Government Engineering College, Thrissur	-	Member
6	Executive Engineer (PWD Electrical Section), Thrissur	-	Member

Assistant Executive Engineers (Agri) of Palakkad, Thrissur, Alappuzha, Pathanamthitta are designated as invitees as per requirements.

(By order of the Governor) MOHAMAD HANEEFA M M ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Director, Agriculture Development and Farmers' Welfare, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Joint Director, Kerala State Seed Development Authority.

The Additional Director of Agriculture (CP),

Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Stock File/ Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer